# CH \$65.00 2384

ETAS ID: TM552322

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

 EFFECTIVE DATE:
 04/21/2015

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bass Pro Intellectual Property, L.L.C.		12/05/2019	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tracker Marine, L.L.C.
Street Address:	2500 E. Kearney St.
City:	Springfield
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	65898
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2384999	PREMIER PROTECTION PLANS
Registration Number:	3642938	P PREMIER PROTECTION PLANS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4159831234

**Email:** sftrademarks@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sam E. Iverson Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2824

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94126-2824

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sam E. Iverson	
SIGNATURE:	/Sam E. Iverson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006810 FRAME: 0717

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company having an address at 2500 East Kearney Street, Springfield, Missouri 65898 ("ASSIGNOR"), owned the trademark registrations, as well as all associated common law rights thereto, listed on Schedule A attached hereto ("Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR assigned all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, and all goodwill associated therewith, to Tracker Marine, L.L.C., a Missouri limited liability company ("ASSIGNEE"), and would like to make said assignment of record;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms to have conveyed, transferred, and assigned, and does hereby acknowledge such prior conveyance, transfer, and assignment, to ASSIGNEE of all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the same, and all rights of action accrued, accruing and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue or otherwise recover for past infringement and receive all damages, payments, costs and fees associated therewith, *nunc pro tunc* as of April 21, 2015.

BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C.

By:		
Name:	Kevin Maliszewski	/01a
Title:	CFO	Cro
**	12/5/2010	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006810 FRAME: 0718

# SCHEDULE A - TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration Date	Registration No.
PREMIER PROTECTION PLANS	Sep. 12, 2000	2384999
	June 23, 2009	3642938

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006810 FRAME: 0719

**RECORDED: 12/06/2019**